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118010018-2

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

PO BOX 897

MILFORD, ME 04461-0897

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 29

Unity, Kennebec

BARANOWSKI MARA L

139,380

0

802.83

34,030.00

105,350.00

0.00

17.58 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010003-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

PO BOX 96

HINCKLEY, ME 04944

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 5 7 9 10 11 12 14 17 18 19 20 21

Unity, Kennebec

BESSEY DEVELOPMENT CO

392,384

0

2,260.13

392,384.00

0.00

0.00

1,484.00 Acres

Tree Growth

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010004-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

PO BOX 96

HINCKLEY, ME 04944

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 33 55 56 57

Unity, Kennebec

TREE GROWTH

BESSEY DEVELOPMENT CO

534,307

0

3,077.61

534,307.00

0.00

0.00

1,879.00 Acres

Tree Growth

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010050-2

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

PO BOX 96

HINCKLEY, ME 04944

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 15.1

Unity, Kennebec

BESSEY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

8,880

0

51.15

8,880.00

0.00

0.00

0.55 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010055-2

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

PO BOX 96

HINCKLEY, ME 04944

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 8 22 23

Unity, Kennebec

BESSEY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

96,926

0

558.29

96,926.05

0.00

0.00

290.00 Acres

Tree Growth

100.00%Percent Ownership:
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118010006-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

% SILAS LAWRY

19 GREAT MEADOW LANE

FAIRFIELD, ME 04937

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 1 2 3 4

Unity, Kennebec

TREE GROWTH

BINGHAM LAND CO

442,430

0

2,548.40

442,430.00

0.00

0.00

1,330.00 Acres

Tree Growth

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010065-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

743 BROOKS ROAD

KNOX, ME 04986

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 32.3

Unity, Kennebec

CARSON KAREN & JOSEPH

17,990

0

103.62

17,990.00

0.00

0.00

10.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010009-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

%AVANGRID MANAGEMENT CO-LOCAL TA

ONE CITY CENTER, 5TH FLOOR

PORTLAND, ME 04101

Property Account #

Map KE001

Unity, Kennebec

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

CENTRAL MAINE POWER CO

392,750

0

2,262.24

392,750.00

0.00

0.00

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010058-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

61  RAND RD

INDUSTRY, ME 04938

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 53.1

Unity, Kennebec

CHICK FREEMAN T

8,085

0

46.57

8,085.00

0.00

0.00

21.00 Acres

Tree Growth

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010032-4

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

970 WATERVILLE ROAD

UNITY, ME 04988

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 27 28

Unity, Kennebec

CONVERSE TODD

214,850

0

1,237.54

28,790.00

186,060.00

0.00

9.70 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:
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118010029-4

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

965 WATERVILLE ROAD

UNITY, ME 04988

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 26

Unity, Kennebec

HUESTON ROBERT

305,110

0

1,757.43

65,760.00

239,350.00

0.00

65.30 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010005P-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

229 NORWEST DR

NORWOOD, MA 02062-1479

Property Account #

Map KE001

Unity, Kennebec

M/E

KNOWLES PHILLIP A

7,000

0

40.32

0.00

0.00

7,000.00

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010013-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

2206 PASADENA PLACE S

GULFPORT, FL 33707-3984

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 52

Unity, Kennebec

LANE RICHARD A

11,200

0

64.51

11,200.00

0.00

0.00

4.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010059P-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

C/O DUFF & PHELPS LLC

PO BOX 2629

ADDISON, TX 75001

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 23

Unity, Kennebec

MAINE RSA #1 INC

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010063-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

C/O DUFF & PHELPS LLC

PO BOX 2629

ADDISON, TX 75001

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 23

Unity, Kennebec

MAINE RSA #1 INC

54,110

0

311.67

0.00

54,110.00

0.00

100.00%Percent Ownership:
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118010057-5

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

1157 WATERVILLE ROAD

UNITY, ME 04988

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 32.1 32.2

Unity, Kennebec

MICHAUD STACI M & NICKOLAS P

162,330

0

935.02

24,360.00

137,970.00

0.00

3.05 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010025-3

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

332 BELFAST ROAD

KNOX, ME 04986

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 47

Unity, Kennebec

MONTMINY LORI & DAVID

1,330

0

7.66

1,330.00

0.00

0.00

4.00 Acres

50.00%Percent Ownership:

118010025-4

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

332 BELFAST ROAD

KNOX, ME 04986

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 47

Unity, Kennebec

MONTMINY LORI TRUSTEE

1,330

0

7.66

1,330.00

0.00

0.00

4.00 Acres

50.00%Percent Ownership:

118010017-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

71  PALMER RD

UNITY TOWNSHIP, ME 04988

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 31

Unity, Kennebec

MYRICK RALPH M & JEAN I

51,250

0

295.20

51,250.00

0.00

0.00

60.03 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010041-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

71  PALMER RD

UNITY TOWNSHIP, ME 04988

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 30.1

Homestead Exemption $25000

Unity, Kennebec

MYRICK RALPH M & JEAN I

15,730

25,000

90.60

25,660.00

15,070.00

0.00

5.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:



MAINE REVENUE SERVICES

2022 TAXPAYER VALUATION
page: 5

118010008P-4

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

% HARDING & CARBONE INC

1235 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 205

HOUSTON, TX 77008

Property Account #

Map KE001

BETE $1605840

Unity, Kennebec

M/E

NEW ENGLAND WASTE SERVICES OF

751,536

1,605,840

4,328.85

0.00

0.00

2,357,376.00

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010014-4

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

% HARDING & CARBONE INC

1235 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 205

HOUSTON, TX 77008

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 24 25

Unity, Kennebec

NEW ENGLAND WASTE SERVICES OF

42,220

0

243.19

42,220.00

0.00

0.00

52.98 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010021-4

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

% HARDING & CARBONE INC

1235 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 205

HOUSTON, TX 77008

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 41 41.1 44

Unity, Kennebec

NEW ENGLAND WASTE SERVICES OF

449,337

0

2,588.18

175,717.00

273,620.00

0.00

274.30 Acres

Tree Growth

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010052-4

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

% HARDING & CARBONE INC

1235 NORTH LOOP WEST, SUITE 205

HOUSTON, TX 77008

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 36 37 38

Unity, Kennebec

NEW ENGLAND WASTE SERVICES OF

16,850

0

97.06

16,850.00

0.00

0.00

8.30 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010053-3

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

% HARDING & CARBONE

1235 NORTH LOOP WEST SUITE 205

HOUSTON, TX 77008

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 41

Other Exempt property

Unity, Kennebec

NEW ENGLAND WASTE SYSTEMS

0

987,990

0.00

0.00

987,990.00

0.00

100.00%Percent Ownership:
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118010060-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

207 REYNOLDS ROAD

UNITY TOWNSHIP, ME 04988

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 54

Unity, Kennebec

NUTTING TYREL JACOB

105,260

0

606.30

26,990.00

78,270.00

0.00

7.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010007-2

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

29 PALMER ROAD

UNITY, ME 04988

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 30.2

Unity, Kennebec

PARSONS DANIEL

75,840

0

436.84

21,440.00

54,400.00

0.00

0.78 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010011-2

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

29 PALMER ROAD

UNITY TOWNSHIP, ME 04988

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 31.1 39.1 40

Unity, Kennebec

PARSONS DANIEL L & BONNIE L

100,260

0

577.50

30,430.00

69,830.00

0.00

4.66 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010062-2

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

140 STAGECOACH ROAD

UNITY, ME 04988

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 42.2

Unity, Kennebec

PARSONS THERESA & BLAINE II

32,210

0

185.53

25,000.00

7,210.00

0.00

4.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010015-3

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

PO BOX 134

CLINTON, ME 04927

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 15 16

Unity, Kennebec

PATTERSON HEIDI

9,980

0

57.48

9,980.00

0.00

0.00

15.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:
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118010040-2

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

% LINDA WIGGIN

PO BOX 313

BRYANT POND, ME 04219

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 49.2

Unity, Kennebec

PICARD CHARLES C ET AL

20,170

0

116.18

20,170.00

0.00

0.00

2.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010022-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

955 WATERVILLE RD

UNITY, ME 04988-3333

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 49.1 50 50.1

Unity, Kennebec

FARMLAND 2012

PICARD EDWARD J & ELENA R

9,700

0

55.87

9,700.00

0.00

0.00

25.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010023-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

955 WATERVILLE RD

UNITY, ME 04988-3333

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 48.1 48.2

Homestead Exemption $25000

Unity, Kennebec

PICARD EDWARD J & ELENA R

229,060

25,000

1,319.39

30,100.00

223,960.00

0.00

11.68 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010043-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

955 WATERVILLE RD

UNITY, ME 04988-3333

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 43

Unity, Kennebec

Farmland 2010

PICARD EDWARD J & ELENA R

65,585

0

377.77

59,575.00

6,010.00

0.00

100.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010048-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

955 WATERVILLE RD

UNITY, ME 04988-3333

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 42

Unity, Kennebec

FARMLAND 2012

PICARD EDWARD J & ELENA R

4,310

0

24.83

4,310.00

0.00

0.00

9.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:
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118010049-3

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

1042 WATERVILLE ROAD

UNITY, ME 04988

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 42.1

Homestead Exemption $25000

Unity, Kennebec

PICARD MICHAEL

101,420

25,000

584.18

25,990.00

100,430.00

0.00

5.50 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010012-2

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

986 WATERVILLE ROAD

UNITY, ME 04988

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 45 46

Unity, Kennebec

RAYMOND MARK A & CYNTHIA A

129,990

0

748.74

62,630.00

67,360.00

0.00

98.00 Acres

Tree Growth

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010001-2

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

PO BOX 29

UNITY, ME 04988

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 51

Unity, Kennebec

REED ANDREW C & GAYLE A

5,320

0

30.64

5,320.00

0.00

0.00

8.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010008-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

1127 WATERVILLE RD

UNITY, ME 04988-9735

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 32

Homestead Exemption $25000; Veterans Widow/Child Exemption $6000

Unity, Kennebec

REYNOLDS GERALDINE MAE

151,890

31,000

874.89

136,680.00

46,210.00

0.00

171.95 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010024-2

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

214 REYNOLDS RD

UNITY TWP, ME 04988-3328

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 53

Homestead Exemption $25000; Veterans Widow/Child Exemption $6000

Unity, Kennebec

REYNOLDS INEZ

64,000

31,000

368.64

24,330.00

70,670.00

0.00

6.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:
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118010059-3

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

235 REYNOLDS ROAD

UNITY TWP, ME 04988

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 54.2

Unity, Kennebec

REYNOLDS TROY D & SHARIE L

25,970

0

149.59

25,970.00

0.00

0.00

22.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010056-2

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

235 REYNOLDS RD

UNITY, ME 04988

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 54.1

Homestead Exemption $25000

Unity, Kennebec

REYNOLDS TROY D & SHARIE L EELLS

141,960

25,000

817.69

26,330.00

140,630.00

0.00

6.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010013P-3

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

% CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS TAX 

DEPARTMENT

PO BOX 74

CHARLOTTE, NC 28241-7647

Property Account #

Map KE001

Unity, Kennebec

B/E LEASED DISH ANTENNA

SPECTRUM NORTHEAST LLC

0

0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010026-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

20 SOUTH GARAND STREET

WINSLOW, ME 04901

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 34 35

Unity, Kennebec

STUART RICHARD C II

27,960

0

161.05

27,960.00

0.00

0.00

25.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010061-3

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

51  PALMER ROAD

UNITY, ME 04988

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 30.3

Unity, Kennebec

WADLEIGH CASEY

80,960

0

466.33

25,660.00

55,300.00

0.00

5.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:
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118010033-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

195 WARREN HILL RD

SMITHFIELD, ME 04978

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 6

Unity, Kennebec

WARREN PAUL H

5,320

0

30.64

5,320.00

0.00

0.00

8.00 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:

118010034-1

Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

BOX 1043 WATERVILLE RD

UNITY, ME 04988

Property Account #

Map KE001 Plan 01 Lot 39

Homestead Exemption $25000

Unity, Kennebec

WILLIAMS EDWIN V ET AL

95,410

25,000

549.56

49,400.00

71,010.00

0.00

40.70 Acres

100.00%Percent Ownership:
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Unity, KennebecTotals for:

3,025,534.05

2,990,810.00

2,364,376.00

2,780,830.00

32,255 Tax

Taxable Value

Total Exemptions

Personal Property Value 

Building Value

Land Value

5,599,890.05

acres6,094.06


